Pumpen | Probenehmer | Laborbedarf I I
fiir Labor, Industrie und Wissenschaft

0361-0006 Bottle carrier for 6 bottles up to max. 95 mm @

Declaration of conformity

for plastic materials that come into contact with foodstuffs

Identity of material

Polypropylen

Confirmation of conformity

Hereby, our supplier declares that the above-mentioned product complies with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and
Regulation (EU) No 1935/2004 - in the respective current version - as well as national requirements.

Information on substances used or their degradation products (NIAS) with restrictions

The materials and basic materials used comply with Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

The total migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limit values when used in accordance
with the specifications (OML, SML).

The assay was carried out: Articles 17 and 18 of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 in conjunction with Annex V.

Specification for the use of SML substances: No substances with restrictions (SML) are used.

Information about dual-use substances

No dual-use additives are used.

Specifications for use

Types of food that are allowed to come into contact with the material: all foods
Duration and temperature of food contact: 10 days at 40 °C

Relationship between contact area and volume, on which the conformity assessment is based: 2,9 dm2/ 0,35 |

Birkle GmbH Sitz Bad Bellingen, Registergericht: Martin Schweizer
Rheinauen 5 | D-79415 Bad Bellingen Amtsgericht Freiburg i. Br. | HRB 701113 Quality Manager
Phone +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-0 | Fax +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-31 VAT-No. DE 263 386 955 | DIN EN 150 9001 gm@buerkle.de

info@buerkle.de | www.buerkle.de Geschaftsfiihrer Martin Saint-Denis



Pumpen | Probenehmer | Laborbedarf I I
fiir Labor, Industrie und Wissenschaft u [ E

Test conditions :

Tested simulants Contact time Contact temperature
acetic acid 3 % 240 h 40 °C
ethanol 50 % 240 h 40 °C
ethanol 95 % 240 h 40 °C
isooctane 48 h 20 °C

Multilayer material or functional barrier

No functional barrier is used.

Additional information
It is confirmed that the above-mentioned materials comply with the following currently valid
requlations for the respective purpose of use:

Regulation (EU) No. 2023/2006 (GMP)
Regulation (EU) No. 1907/2006 (REACH)
Food-, consumer goods and feed law (LFGB)
Consumer goods regulation (BedGgstV)

Specifications of the respective relevant recommendations of the Federal Institute for Risk
Assessment

The colorants used comply with the following currently valid regulations: BfR Recommendation IX
"Colorants for coloring plastics and other polymers for consumer goods".

The declaration is based on our current state of knowledge and information provided by our supplier at the time that
the document was drawn up. The supplier — Biirkle GmbH in Bad Bellingen/Germany — is certified according to the
standard DIN EN 1SO 9001 by the DQS (German Society for Quality Assurance) since 1995. The number of certificate is

2284-08. IR
Ap
5> %
05. September 2019 , B ,\,bwf(e* f
uy) 5
d;)S Sﬁ

Biirkle GmbH, Bad Bellingen,
Martin Saint-Denis, Managing Director

Birkle GmbH Sitz Bad Bellingen, Registergericht: Martin Schweizer
Rheinauen 5 | D-79415 Bad Bellingen Amtsgericht Freiburg i. Br. | HRB 701113 Quality Manager
Phone +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-0 | Fax +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-31 VAT-No. DE 263 386 955 | DIN EN 150 9001 gm@buerkle.de

info@buerkle.de | www.buerkle.de Geschaftsfiihrer Martin Saint-Denis





